STATE OF KANSAS

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

200 Colorado Derby Building	K.A.R82-3-117	API NUMBER 15-220-20,723-00-00
Wichita, Kansas 67202		LEASE NAME Heble
•	TYPE OR PRINT	WELL NUMBER1
	NOTICE: Fill out complete and return to Cons. Di	iv. 4620 Ft. from S Section Line
	office within 30 days.	4620 Ft. from E Section Line
LEASE OPERATOR N-B Company,	Inc.	SEC.35 TWP.15 RGE.34 (EYdr(W)
ADDRESS P. O. Box 506, Russe	ell, KS 67665-0506	COUNTY _Rawlins
PHONE#(913)-483-5345 OPER	ATORS LICENSE NO. 6111	Date Well Completed 8/5/88
Character of Well <u>D&A</u>	Plugging Commenced 8/5/88	
(Oil, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, W	Plugging Completed 8/5/88	
The plugging proposal was app	roved on <u>8-5-88</u>	(date)
by Carl Goodrow		(KCC District Agent's Name).
Is ACO-1 filed? NO I		
Producing Formation	Depth to Top	BottomT.D. 4310'
Show depth and thickness of a		
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS	· <u> </u>	CASING RECORD
Formation Content		
150 .450	From To Size	Put in Pulled out
1988		
Serie Companies - 15 - 1088	8-5/8"	258' -0-
- 10 TO 100		
Describe in detayl. The manner.	which the well was plug	ged, indicating where the mud fluid wa
P. TO TO THE THE PROPERTY OF T	HOUS USED IN INTRODUCING IT	into the hele it
word dised, state the character	ter or same and depth pla	aced, from feet to feet each set
Crown Marian	Mud_Taden_f 25 sks_ceme	Fluid 4310'-2950' 10 sks cement @ 40 ent @ 2950' 15 sks in rathological statement with the sky i
	100 sks ceme	ent @ 2950' 15 sks in rathole ent @ 2100' 10 sks in mousehole
(If additional doce	40 -1-	
(ii addiilonal desc	cription is necessary, use E	BACK of this form.)
Name of Plugging Contractor	Emphasis Oil Operations	License No750
Address P. O. Box 506, Russe	ell, Kansas 67665-0506	_
STATE OF Kansas	COUNTY OF Russell	,55.
K ²	VIO P Pronum	
		Employee of Operator) or (Operator) o ays: That I have knowledge of the facts
,	i cominatmen ama ime inn ny t	the above-described well as filed tha
the same are true and correct,	so neib me god.	
	(Signatur	kyle B. Branum
•	(Address)	· / -
SUBSCRIBED AN	D SWORN TO before me this	
GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC	A l	(a) P 2 11 2
STATE OF KANSAS	Glenda R.	Tittin, Notary Public
MY APPT. EXPIRES 2 My Commission	Expires: February 6, 1992	$\nu \nu$

EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS 67665

15-15320723-00-00

DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: N-B Company, Inc.

P. O. Box 506

Russell, Kansas 67665-0506

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

Box 506

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: Heble

WELL #1

LOCATION: C NW NW

Section 35-1S-34W Rawlins County, Kansas

LOGGERS TOTAL DEPTH: 4308'

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 4310'

ELEVATION: 3080' K.B.

COMMENCED: 7/27/88

7/27/88

CASING: 8-5/8" @ 258' w/175 sks cement

COMPLETED: 8/5/88

STATUS: Dry Hole

DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Top Soil, Sand & Clay	200'	Red Bed	3300 '
Shale	2016'	Shale	3814 '
Dakota Sand	2127'	Top of Topeka	3815 '
Red Bed	2422'	Top of Oread	3947 '
Cedar Hills Sand	2469 '	Top of Leavenworth	3989 '
Red Bed	2932 '	R.T.D.	4310 '
Anhydrite	2970 '	1900	

initydrice 2970

RECEIVED MINISTON

STATE OF KANSAS)
) ss
COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

CONSERVATION DIVISION

Kyle B. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Kyle B. Branum

Subscribed and sworn to before me on August 12, 1988.

My commission expires: February 6, 1992.

GLENDA R. TIFFIN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS
MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-6-92

Glenda R. Tiffin, Notary Public